

0

SLP(C)No. 9939 OF 2004
ITEM No.57

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9939/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2004 in MFA 312/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EMPS. STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHANYA CONSUMERS (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jenis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.P. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, matter is adjourned. List not before four weeks.

Sukhwinder(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master